any NCC Financial Administration Law, and the control, general direction and authority of 
the Council, and subject to specific duties laid out in other laws. 

138. The Executive Committee has the following authority: 

(a) Approving expenditures or commitments of the NCC up to one hundred and 
fifty thousand ($150,000) subject to the NCC budget and in accordance with 
any NCC Financial Administration Law; 

(b) Reviewing and approving contracts with a value up to one hundred and fifty 
thousand ($150,000), and in accordance with any NCC procurement law or 
policy; 

(c) Approving urgent matters when Council is not meeting, not including matters 
set out in section 37 and regarding amounts not exceeding one hundred and 
fifty thousand ($150,000); 

(d) Facilitating the annual performance evaluations of the Officers; and 

(e) Studying and advising the Council on any matter as directed by the Council. 

139. Decisions of the Executive Committee are made by majority vote. In the event of a tied

[...]

respected and that the approved financial objectives and goals of the NCC are 
being achieved; 

(k) Combined, the COO ad CFO have the authority to reviewing, analyze and, as 
applicable, approve proposed expenditures, commitments or contract of the 

NCC up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) subject to the NCC budget, 
any NCC Financial Administration Law and any NCC procurement policy; 

(I) Combined, the COO and CFO have the authority to review and analyze 
proposed expenditures, commitments or contracts of the NCC exceeding 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), and as applicable, making 
recommendations in writing to the Council or Executive Committee for its 
approval; 

(m) Reviewing the financial situation of the NCC at least on a quarterly basis, and 
as applicable, recommending to the Council any required adjustment to the

[...]

Council is responsible for the hiring of qualified Officers. 

155. Officers are required to attend at least 4 Council Meetings per year, and more as required 
or requested by the President. 

156. Officers have the authority to approve expenditures or commitments of the NCC up to 
thirty-five thousand ($35,000) subject to the NCC budget and in accordance with any NCC 
Financial Administration Law; 

12.2 Directors 

157. The Directors are responsible for the day-to-day operations and management of their 
department and Employees, and to ensure that the Annual Department Workplan aligns

[...]

Th_e Leadership Secretariat is responsible for the hiring of qualified Directors. 

161. Directors are required to attend Leadership Secretariat and Council Meetings, as 
requested by the President, Council or the Leadership Secretariat. 

162. Directors have the authority to approve expenditures or commitments of the NCC up to 
fifteen thousand ($15,000) subject to the NCC budget and in accordance with any NCC 
Financial Administration Law. 

12.3 Chief Administration Officer 

163. The Chief Administration Officer is responsible for: 

(a) safeguarding the integrity of the NCC governance framework and working to